1
AirgainConnect Fleet, or AC-Fleet™, is an integrated 5G modem,
Wi-Fi 6 router and high performance antenna solution designed for
mounting to the roof of any vehicle. The compact housing has been
certified to thrive in the most rugged outdoor conditions and is a
mere 2 inches (5.1 cm) tall to be more covert and less obstructive.
Manage each device locally or manage a fleet of devices remotely
with a subscription to Airgain’s cloud services.

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION
VEHICLE GATEWAYS
CY-AF5G-B-NAT AC-Fleet 5G vehicle gateway, black, 1 foot Ethernet and power cables, bolt mount with pre-attached
mounting foam, first year of cloud subscription and limited device warranty included
CY-AF5G-W-NAT AC-Fleet 5G vehicle gateway, white, 1 foot Ethernet and power cables, bolt mount with pre-attached
mounting foam, first year of cloud subscription and limited device warranty included
CLOUD SUBSCRIPTIONS
CY-AFC1 1 additional year cloud subscription for AC-Fleet (includes up to a 5 year limited device warranty)
CY-AFC3 3 year upfront cloud subscription when purchased with AC-Fleet (includes limited device warranty)
CY-AFC5 5 year upfront cloud subscription when purchased with AC-Fleet (includes limited device warranty)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
CY-AF5G-RK Remount kit for AC-Fleet with replacement adhesive pad, mounting foam and conductive pads
CY-AFCL Cigarette lighter power adapter for AC-Fleet with 15 feet of cable
CY-AFWM Wall mount AC/DC to cigarette lighter power converter for CY-AFCL
CY-AFP3 3 ft 20 AWG power, ground and ignition cable
CY-AFP10 10 ft 20 AWG power, ground and ignition cable
CY-AFP15 15 ft 20 AWG power, ground and ignition cable
CY-AFP30 30 ft 20 AWG power, ground and ignition cable
CY-AFE3 3 ft Cat6 shielded Ethernet cable with male connectors on both ends
CY-AFE10 10 ft Cat6 shielded Ethernet cable with male connectors on both ends
CY-AFE15 15 ft Cat6 shielded Ethernet cable with male connectors on both ends
CY-AFE30 30 ft Cat6 shielded Ethernet cable with male connectors on both ends
AP-MAG Universal magnetic mount adapter, compatible with AC-Fleet
AP-SCM Universal suction mount adapter, compatible with AC-Fleet
AP-XTQ 1.25” bolt extension kit for installations on thicker roofs, up to 1.5” hole diameters, and between ribs of Ford
Explorer